PART 4. - OFFICE OF PUBLIC-PRIVATE PARTNERSHIPS

Sec. 20.401. - Office of Public-Private Partnerships.

There is created and established as a function in the Executive Office of the Mayor the Office of Public-Private Partnerships. The Public-Private Partnerships office shall advocate and facilitate private sector and non-profit community involvement in the delivery of public services. The Office of Public-Private Partnerships shall be responsible for identification of Public-Private Partnerships opportunities, benchmarking and assessment of opportunities, ensuring the development of a program design, relationship management, identification of funding mechanisms to support the initiatives, and the tracking of value created through public-private partnerships.

(Ord. 2014-289-E, § 5)

Exhibit 3

Page 1 of 1